Form4 72

5106

For Official Use

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4021739

Name of Company

Stanhope Communications Plc
I/ We
Richard Toone Willam John Turner
First Floor Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP
16/17 Boundary Road 10-12 Russell Square
Hove LONDON
East Sussex WC1B 5LF
BN3 4AN
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 28 October 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly The meeting was inquorate

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was summoned for 29 October 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the
said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly The meeting was inguorate

Signed QXQ/ (} AN Date 29 October 2012
N
Chantrey Vellacott DFI/

S =

East Sussex

BN3 4AN 3111012012 #182

COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref STO0154/RHT/EP/CH | |

Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Stanhope Communucations Plc

From 25 February 2005 To 29 October 2012

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 3,712 81
Funding - HM Revenue & Customs 4,993 75
Bank Interest Gross 368 65
9,075 21
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3000
Joint Liguidators' Fees & Disbursements 3,288 97
Legal Fees 5,250 00
Corporation Tax 99 04
Storage Costs 2178
385 42
Statutory Advertising (9,075 21)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
100 Unsecured Creditors NIL
NIL
{1 00) NIL

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts -
Unsecured debts -
Returns to contnbutories -

Fee information

Liguidators' fees were agreed on a time cost basis at a meeting of creditors held on 31 May 2005
The drawing of disbursements was also sanctioned at this meeting




Section 106

(1) Assets, including -
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of -
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid Into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to crediters in the winding up -
{b) QOther unclaimed diwvidends -
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company -

{3) Other comment

Dated 16‘"“ l'\'

Signed by the quidator 01{4“’(/\
>

Name & Address /{1\/ Richard Toone
Chantrey Vellacott DFK
First Floor
16/17 Boundary Road
Hove
East Sussex
BN3 4AN




Stanhope Communications Plc
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 29 October 2012

RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank
Funding - HM Revenue & Customs
Bank Interest Gross

9,075 21

PAYMENTS

Specific Bond

Joint Liquidators’ Fees

Joint Liquidators’ Disbursements
Legal Fees

Corporation Tax

Storage Costs

Statutory Advertising

Balances in Hand

8,075 21

Total (£)

3,712 81
499375

368 65

3000
2,500 00
788 97
5,250 00
99 04
2178

__ 38542

9,075 21

000




